
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000695-2021 

Contract

Cash Receipting (Pay360)

Renfrewshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000695

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028a0b  

Published 13 January 2021, 4:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Renfrewshire Council

Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street

Paisley

PA1 1JB

Email

rachel.o'neill@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3003000300

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000695-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000695-2021
mailto:rachel.o'neill@renfrewshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.renfrewshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0040
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.renfrewshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00400
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00400


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cash Receipting (Pay360)

Reference number

RC-CPU-20-296

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Council requires a contract for the support and maintenance of the its current cash
receipting system.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £163,029.50

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72261000 - Software support services

71356300 - Technical support services

72250000 - System and support services



Page 4 to 8

72611000 - Technical computer support services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement for this Contract was conducted as a negotiated procedure in accordance
with The Procurement (Scotland) Regulations 2016 Regulation 6.—(1)(b)(ii) which states
that “A contracting authority may award a public contract without seeking offers in relation
to the proposed contract— (b)where the works, supplies or services can be supplied only by
a particular economic operator for any of the following reasons— (ii)competition is absent
for technical reasons”

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The Procurement (Scotland) Regulations 2016 Regulation 6.—(1)(b)(ii) which states that “A
contracting authority may award a public contract without seeking offers in relation to the
proposed contract— (b)where the works, supplies or services can be supplied only by a
particular economic operator for any of the following reasons— (ii)competition is absent for
technical reasons”.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

RC-CPU-20-296

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capita Business Services Ltd

Tannochside Park , Ellismuir Way

Uddingston

G71 5PW

Telephone

+44 7939509325

Fax



Page 7 to 8

+44 1698805199

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £163,029.50



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:641062)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

See V1.4.3 below

See V1.4.3 below

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

An economic operator that suffers, or risks suffering, loss or damage attributable to a breach
of duty under the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015 (SSI 2105/446) (as
amended) may bring proceedings in the Sheriff Court or Court of Session.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-05-21T21:31:10+0100
	TCPDF




